



CERTIFICATE OF MAI

I hereby certify that this correspor with the United States Postal Service via fit indicated below and is addressed to: Assistant Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231. Date: October 13, 1998



100861998

Jim Klaniecki

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re U.S. Patent of Klatte et al.

U.S. Patent No. 5,730,948

Issue Date March 24, 1998

METHOD FOR PRODUCING CHLORINE DIOXIDE USING For

CHEMICALLY IMPREGNATED ZEOLITE

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Environmental Safety Systems, Inc.

9375 S.W. Commerce Circle

Suite 9

Wilsonville OR 97070

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

RATEC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

9375 S.W. Commerce Circle

Suite 9

Wilsonville OR 97070

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment []

[X]Change of Name

Other:

Execution date: September 11, 1998

U.S. Patent No. 5,730,948, ssued March 24, 1998 4. [X]

RAYTEC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. has granted power of attorney teor 5. designated as domestic representative for this application:

> Reg. No. <u>Name</u> 31,881 Ann W. Speckman 37,007 Janet Sleath

> > **REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0704**

SE JUNTKINS 000001



All of the Law Offices of Ann W. Speckman, 2601 Elliott Avenue, Suite 4185, Seattle, Washington 98121. Please direct all correspondence concerning this document to Ann W. Speckman, at the previously listed address.

Total number patents or applications involved: 1.

7. Total fee: \$40.00.

- [X] A check for \$40.00 in payment of the assignment recording fee is enclosed.
- [] The \$40.00 fee for recording this assignment is included in the check for \$ submitted herewith.
- 8. [] Please charge our Deposit Account No. 19-3555 in the amount of \$____.
 - [X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with filing of these papers, or credit overpayment, to Account No. 19-3555.
- 9. The information contained on this transmittal letter is true and correct to the best of the knowledge and belief of the person signing below and any attached copy is a true copy of an original Articles of Amendment.

Respectfully submitted,

James E. Klaniecki

Registration No. 38,207

Total number of pages comprising transmittal letter: 2

Date: October 13, 1998

LAW OFFICES OF ANN W. SPECKMAN

2601 Elliott Avenue, Suite 4185

Seattle, Washington 98121 Telephone: (206) 269-0565

Docket: 63000.2004

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0705

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, PHIL KEISLING, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That the attached copy of the

Articles of

Amendment

filed on

September 11, 1998

for

ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.

changing the name to RAYTEC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

is a true copy of the original document that has been filed with this office.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

PHIL KEISLING, Secretary of State

By

Karen J. Drapeld September 25, 1998

1102

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0706

Registry Number:

Phone: (503) 986-2200 Fax: (503) 378-4381

Articles of Amendment—Business/Professional/Nonprofit

Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7)

FILED For office use only

NONPROFIT CORPORATION (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7)

Check the appropriate box below:

SEP 1 1 1998

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

Attach Additio Please Type o	nal Sheet if Ne or Print Legibly	cessary in Black lnk			SECRETARY OF STATE					
I) NAME OF	CORPORATION	PRIOR TO AM	ENDMENT	Environme	ntal Safety	Systems,	Inc.		·	
	STATE THE ARTICLE NUMBER (s) AND SET FORTH THE ARTICLE (s) AS IT IS AMENDED TO READ. (Attach a separate sheet if necessary.) Article I is amended to read as follows: "The name of the corporation is RAYTEC									
TECHN	OLOGIES,	INC. and	its dur	ation shal	l be perpetu	a1."			•	
•		ADOPTED ON:		21, 1998 of adoption of each	n amendment.)				•	
BU	SINESS/PROF	ESSIONAL CO	RPORATION	ONLY	NONPROFIT CORPORATION ONLY					
4) Снеск т	HE APPROPRIA	ATE STATEMEN	τ		5) CHECK TH	5) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT				
	der action was as follows:	required to add	opt the amend	ment(s). The	approved t	by a sufficient	as not required vote of the boa		, ,	
Class or series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST	incorporators. Membership approval was required. The membership vote was as					
Common	100	100	100	-0-	follows: Class(es) entitled to vote	Number of members entitled to vote	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST	
amendm		not required to pted by the bo	•	endment(s). The s without	}					
action wa	as not required ent(s) was ado	t issued any sh I to adopt the a opted by the inc	mendment(s).							
Printed N		i		Signature	ln (<u>(</u>	TiUe Preside	nt		
7) CONTAC		11 5			DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER					
Garve	y, Schub	nnolly, E ert & Bar ison Stre	er	Floor	(503) 228-393	39		CN	

FEES

Make check for \$10 payable to "Corporation Division."

NOTE: Filing fees may be paid with VISA or MasterCard. The card number and expiration date is should be submitted on a separate sheet for your protection.

CR113 (Rev. 6/96)

RECORDED: 10/19/1998

Portland, Oregon 97204-3141

PATENT

REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0707